

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:	12-0495	Version: 1	Name:	La Casa de Don Pedro, Inc. CDBG 2011	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Filed	
File created:	2/23/2012		In control:	Economic and Housing Development	
On agenda:	9/6/2012		Final action:	9/6/2012	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Contract with Sub-recipient Purpose: Public Facilities Services/Physical Rehabilitation Entity Name: La Casa de Don Pedro, Inc. Entity Address: 75 Park Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07104 Grant Amount: \$40,000.00 Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development/Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (X) Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions (X) RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant (X) Sub-recipient () n/a List of Property: (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 23 Broadway, Newark, New Jersey 07104/Block 449/ Lots 38, 39, 40 /North Ward Additional Information: Funds applied for and accepted by Resolution # 7R1-F 100511 Funds appropriated by Resolution # 7R1-K 100511 Funds appropriated by Resolution # 7R1-A(S) 020712 Latest audit submitted June 30, 2011				

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2012	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass